
 
 

 

Healthy Neighborhoods   
 Learning Collaborative Meeting  

June 3–4, 2019 
 Participant List (as of May 27, 2019) 

 

Rosa Agosto 
Chief Talent and Learning Officer 
Urban Health Plan 
Phone: 718-789-2440 ext 4371 
Email: Rosa.Agosto@urbanhealthplan.org 
 
Michelle Aliyeva 
Community Leader 
Take Back the Streets 
Phone: 315-237-3539 
Email: michellestanley24@yahoo.com 
 
Casey Allred 
Project and Operations Manager 
Healthy Places by Design 
Phone: 336-269-2327 
Email: caseya@healthyplacesbydesign.org 
 
Carolyn Berry 
Professor 
NYU Langone Health 
Phone: 646-501-2508 
Email: Carolyn.Berry@nyulangone.org 
 
Phil Bors 
Technical Assistance Director 
Healthy Places by Design 
Phone: 919-548-2325 
Email: philb@healthyplacesbydesign.org 
 
Nupur Chaudhury 
Program Officer 
New York State Health Foundation 
Phone: 212-584-7679 
Email: Chaudhury@nyshealth.org 
 
 
 
 

Daijah Street Davis 
Project Manager 
Healthy Places by Design 
Phone: 919-949-7833 
Email: daijahd@healthyplacesbydesign.org 
 
Leanne Demery 
Director of Community Health 
Project EATS 
Phone: 847-656-6715 
Email: ldemery@activecitizenproject.com 
 
Karen Derusha 
Supervising Public Health Educator 
Clinton County Health Department 
Phone: 518-565-4836 
Email: karen.derusha@clintoncountygov.com 
 
Keyona Dunn 
Co-Chair 
Create A Healthier Niagara Falls Collaborative 
Phone: 716-777-1034 
Email: keyonad@healthierniagarafalls.org 
 
Carolina Espinosa 
Nutrition Program Coordinator 
BronxWorks 
Phone: 718-508-3098 
Email: cespinosa@bronxworks.org 
 
Caitlin Falvey 
Program Manager 
NYC Department of Health 
Phone: 646-682-2110 
Email: cfalvey@health.nyc.gov 
 
 
 
 



 
 

 

Ciara Flemming 
Public Health Educator 
Clinton County Health Department 
Phone: 518-565-4839 
Email: ciara.fleming@clintoncountygov.com 
 
Dionne Grayman 
Co-Founder  
We Run Brownsville  
Phone: 917-693-8002 
Email: dionnegrayman@gmail.com  
 
Kim Harvey 
Community Leader 
Take Back the Streets 
Phone: 315-313-1830 
Email: kimharvey272@gmail.com 
 
Irfan Hasan 
Program Director 
New York Community Trust 
Phone: 212-686-1622 
Email: iha@nyct-cfi.org 
 
Charita Johnson James 
Director of Youth and Community Development 
CUNY Urban Food Policy Institute 
Phone: 646-364-9572 
Email: charita.johnson@sph.cuny.edu 
 
Abraham Jones 
Executive Director 
Claremont Neighborhood Centers 
Phone: 646-721-0629 
Email: ajones@claremontcenter.org 
 
Marissa Martin 
Executive Director 
The Advocacy Institute 
Phone: 215-262-8683 
Email: marissa@advocacy-institute.org 
 
 
 
 

Patrick Masseo 
Program Director 
BronxCare Health System 
Phone: 914-224-6820 
Email: pmasseo@bronxleb.org 
 
Erika McSwain 
Board Member 
We Run Brownsville  
Phone: 516-459-6320 
Email: erikamcswain07@gmail.com 
 
Sarah Obot 
Co-Chair 
Create A Healthier Niagara Falls Collaborative 
Phone: 716-777-1034 
Email: saraho@healthierniagarafalls.org 
 
Jill Roche 
Executive Director 
Hunts Point Alliance For Children 
Phone: 718-620-2824 ext 104 
Email: roche@hpac10474.org 
 
Michele Rodriguez 
Program Director, Older Adults 
University Settlement 
Phone: 212-473-8217 
Email: mrodriguez@universitysettlement.org 
 
Leah Russell 
Project Coordinator 
Near Westside Peacemaking 
Phone: 917-859-4255 
Email: lrussell@courtinnovation.org 
 
Joyce Scott 
Resident Partner 
Create A Healthier Niagara Falls Collaborative 
Phone: 716-777-1034 
Email: rayofhopenf@gmail.com 
 
 
 
 



 
 

 

Alison Smith 
Director 
University Settlement at the Houston Street Center 
Phone: 212-475-5008 
Email: alisons@universitysettlement.org 
 
Marina Smith 
Community Health Program Specialist 
BronxWorks 
Phone: 718-508-3208 
Email: masmith@bronxworks.org 
 
Mandy Snay 
Health Planning and Promotion Division Director 
Clinton County Health Department 
Phone: 518-565-4928 
Email: mandy.snay@clintoncountygov.com 
 
Bronwyn Starr 
Program Officer 
New York State Health Foundation 
Phone: 212-292-7855 
Email: Starr@nyshealth.org 
 
Paul Tainsh 
Evaluator 
NYU Langone Health 
Phone: 917-676-1396 
Email: Paul.Tainsh@nyulangone.org 
 
Blanca Villanueva 
Team Administrator 
The Advocacy Institute 
Phone: 631-918-3112 
Email: blanca@advocacy-institute.org 
 
Liz Ward 
Senior Program Assistant 
New York State Health Foundation 
Phone: 212-584-7681 
Email: ward@nyshealth.org 
 
 
 
 

Jamine Williams 
Coordinator 
Urban Health Plan 
Phone: 646-391-3993 
Email: jamine.williams@urbanhealthplan.org 
 
Craig Willingham 
Deputy Director 
CUNY Urban Food Policy Institute 
Phone: 646-364-9614 
Email: craig.willingham@sph.cuny.edu 
 
Kimberley Wong 
Program Director, Community Health Programs 
BronxWorks 
Phone: 718-508-3189 
Email: kwong@bronxworks.org 
 
Alexander Wright 
Owner 
African Heritage Food Co-op 
Phone: 716-382-8627 
Email: alexanderwright716@gmail.com 
 
Arlen Zamula 
Director of Nutrition and Physical Activity 
NYC Department of Health 
Phone: 646-682-2171  
Email: azamula@health.nyc.gov 


